

#### File No. A-20012/225/2019-ESTT BRANCH POLICE

Police Department, U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu Office of the Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ), Police Head Quarter, Dunetha, Daman – 396 210

No. DySP HQ DMN/EST/Order/2019/E-79639

Date :- 07/08/2019

Read :- Application dated 15/05/2019 from Jitendra Suresh Patel, P. C. B. No. 327 of Daman Police Station, Nani Daman.

## <u>ORDER</u>

The approval of the competent authority is hereby conveyed for change of name in official records of Shri Jitendra Suresh Patel, Police Constable Buckle No. 327 of Daman Police Station, Nani Daman. It is hereby ordered that the name of "Patel JitendraKumar Suresh" recorded in the Government records/Documents may be read as "Jitendra Suresh" instead of Patel Jitendrakumar Suresh.

This is issued with the approval of the Secretary (Personnel & Administrative Reforms), DD & DNH, Daman vide Note No. 11 dated :- 20/07/2019.

Sd/– Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ), Police Head Quarter Daman

SERIES					
DATED :	22 <sup>r</sup>	ND NC	V	EMBER	, 2019.

### U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

### No. 1-1-87/CS/Vol.I/885

#### Dated: 18/11/2019.

 Read: 1.
 Order No. 1-1-87/CS/Vol.I/3623
 dated 12/02/2014

 2.
 Order No. 1-1-87/CS/Vol.I/3961
 dated 12/03/2014

# 

In partial modification to the order quoted in the preambles above, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is hereby pleased to re-constitute the Departmental Promotion Committee/Departmental Selection Committee/Screening Committee for making ad hoc appointments/promotions to Group 'A' posts, Departmental Selection Committee/Departmental Promotion Committee for making appointments/ promotions/for probation clearance/for confirmation etc. to Group 'B' and 'C' Posts and Multi Tasking Staff and the Screening Committee for the purpose of processing the cases for grant of benefit under ACP/MACP case for the Central Civilian Employees in respect of Group 'B', 'C' and Multi Tasking Staff in various departments under the Administration of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli shall be as mentioned in Annexure – III with immediate effect.

The Departmental Selection Committees/Departmental Promotion Committees shall be extended in all the Recruitment Rules notified in the U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu.

By order in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu.

Sd/-( Gurpreet Singh ) Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

SERIES	II	No.	:	41
DATED :	22		V	EMBER, 2019.

### **ANNEXURE - III**

Α.	GROUP `A','B', 'C' & MULTI TAS	Name of Departments/Officers		
1.	Advisor to the Administrator, Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli	-	Chairman	• For all Departments /Offices, except for which Finance
2.	Finance Secretary, Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli	I	Member	Secretary is the Secretary of the Department.
3.	Secretary of concerned Department, Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.	-	Member	• For all common cadre posts.
4.	Deputy/Joint Secretary (Pers), Daman/DNH	-	Member	
5.	Head of Office Concerned, Daman/DNH	-	Member	
6.	1 (One additional members to be nominated by the Chairman of DSC /DPC/Screening Committee *.	-	Member	

В.	GROUP `A','B', 'C' & MULTI TAS	Name of Departments/Officers			
1.	Finance Secretary, Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli	-	Chairman	For those Departments /Offices for which Finance Secretary is	
2.	Secretary of concerned Department, Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli	-	Member	the Secretary of the Department (excluding Common cadre posts, but	
3.	Deputy/Joint Secretary (Finance), Daman/DNH	-	Member	including other Common Cadre posts of the Department).	
4.	Deputy/Joint Secretary (Pers), Daman/DNH	-	Member		
5.	Head of Office Concerned, Daman/DNH	-	Member		
6.	1 (One additional members to be nominated by the Chairman of DSC /DPC/Screening Committee *.	-	Member		

\* Efforts should be made to the maximum extent possible to nominate a Scheduled Caste/ Scheduled Tribe/ Minority Officer in the Selection Committee for recruitment. This is all the more necessary when bulk selections for a large number of vacancies, say, for thirty or more at a time, are made.

> Sd/-( Gurpreet Singh ) Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

\*\*\*

SERIES							
DATED :	: 22 <sup>∧</sup>	NO <sup>ID</sup>	VE	EMBE	ĒR,	2019	

#### U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, **Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms,** Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

### No. 1-1-87/CS/Vol.I/886

# Dated :- 18/11/2019.

Read:- Order No. 1-1-87/CS/Vol.I/885 dated 18/11/2019

# NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the re-constitution of the Departmental Selection Committee /Departmental Promotion Committee vide order referred at the preamble above, the Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to order that all the notified Recruitment Rules for Group "B" (Non-Gazetted) & Group "C" posts in the U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu shall stand amended to this effect with immediate consequence.

> By order in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu.

Sd/-(Gurpreet Singh) Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

\*\*\*

## UT Administration of Daman & Diu O/o. the Asstt. Director of Education, **District Panchayat, Daman**

### No. ADE/EE/DMN/RTE Amend./2019-20/1190

Date: 20/11/2019

# NOTIFICATION

THE RIGHT OF CHILDREN TO FREE AND COMPULSORY EDUCATION (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 No.1 OF 2019 [ 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2019 ] An Act further to amend the Right to Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009 BE it enacted by Parliament in the Sixty-ninth Year of the Republic of India as follows :-

SERIES II No. : 41 DATED : 22<sup>ND</sup> NOVEMBER, 2019.

**1**. (1) This Act may be called the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education (Amendment) Act, 2019.

Short Title and Commencement

Substitution

new section for section 16.

Examination and

(2) It shall come into force on such date as the Central Government may, by notification in the Official Gazette, appoint.

35 of 2009

2. In the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education
Act, 2009 (hereinafter referred to as the principal Act), for section
16, the following section shall be substituted, namely: -

"16 (1) There shall be regular examination in the fifth class and in the eighth class at the end of every academic year.

(2) If a child fails in the examination referred to in sub-section (1), he shall be given additional instruction and granted opportunity for re-examination within a period of two months from the date of the declaration of the result.

(3) The appropriate Government may allow schools to hold back a child in the fifth class or in the eighth class or in both classes, in such manner and subject to such conditions as may be prescribed, if he fails in the re-examination referred to in subsection (2):

Provided that the appropriate Government may decide not to hold back a child in any class till the completion of elementary education.

(4) No child shall be expelled from a school till the completion of elementary education.".

Amendment of section 38

**3.** In section 38 of the principal Act, in sub-section (2), after clause (f), the following clause shall be inserted, namely: -

"(fa) the manner and the conditions subject to which a child may be held back under sub-section (3) of section 16;"

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and DNH

Sd/-( Nidhi Sarohe ) Deputy Secretary (Education) Daman & Diu

\*\*\*

Government Printing Press, Daman - 11/2019 – 05. [ Price Rs. 3.00 ] of